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INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL COLLEGE, LADWA
RED RIBBON CLUB
REPORT OF
National Voluntary Blood Donation Day (01-10-2018)

Under the aegis of Red Ribbon Club at Indira Gandhi

children. Along with this, information about the symptoms and prevention of
HIV / AIDS was also shared with the students. College Principal Dr. Hari
Prakash Sharma warmly welcomed and thanked Dr. Rajendra Saini ji on

reaching the college. Dr. Mohan Lal, Convener, Red Ribbon Club conducted

the stage successfully.
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R W Sampla" <gcwsampla@g nail.com>, "66) G C Lakhanmajra” <gcwinw@grraihcem=,.”
<ﬂ,%‘-“;uaf' <principalj902@gmail.com>, "68) G C Bahadurgarh" <gc_bahadurgarh1@rediffmail.com>, "69) G C Dubaldhan”
Du'~~E i 'd;‘:‘:n@gmall.comz."70) G C Badli" <gcbadli@rediffmail.com>, "71) G C Birohar" <gcbirohar@gmail.com>,"72) G C
1 Jaria g+ sgcdujana@gmail.com>, "73) G C W Murthal" <gewmurthal@gmail.com>, "74) G C Gohana"
gcgotfanaprincipal@yahoo.com>, "75) G C Mandi Dabwali" <gcdabwali@gmail.com>, "76) G C Ellenabad"”

~ <emrjgemighisureran@gmail.com>, "77) G C Sirsa" <gncsrs@yahoo.com>, "78) G C Chhachhrauli”

<gcchhachhrauli@gmail.com>, "79) G C Kharkhara" <gckharkhara@gmail.com>, "80) G C W Safidon”
<gcwsafidon@yahoo.co.in>, "Bawani khera (W)" <gcwbawanikherabwn@gmail.com>, "G.C. Kharkhoda, Sonepat”
<gckharkhoda@gmail.com>, GC Behal <gcwbehal@gmail.corn>, g bherian <gcbherian@gmail.com>, GC Chhara
<gcchhara@gmail.com>, GC Kosli <govtcollegekosli@gmail.com>, gc Palwal <gcpalwal@yahoo.com>, GC Satnali
<gcsatnali@yahoo.com>, gcw salaheri <gcwsalaheri@gmail.com>, GCW Ambala City <gcwambalacity@gmail.com>, GCW

bah.u <gcwbalju@gmail.com>, Gew Bhiwani <gewbhiwani@grmail.com>, gcw madlauda <gcwmadlauda@gmail.com>, GCW
Ratia <gcwratia@gmail.com>, "gcw. gurawara" <gcw.gurawara@gmail.com>, Govt College Bhiwani

<gcbhiwani@gmail.com>, "Govt college, jatauli haily mandi" <gcjatauli1980@gmail.com>, "Govt. College Jassia"
<gcjassia@gmail.com>

Resnected Sir

Voluntary Biood Donation Day is celebrated every year all over the world on 1st October.

You are requested to pass necessary directions to RRC Principals and all DIET & GETTI to observe
“Voluntary Blood Donation on 1st Oct 2018 by organizing following activities :-

Activity a- Red Ribbon Clubs

Sessions on promction of Voluntary Blood Donation.
Organizing Voluntary Blood Donation (VBD) camps in all RRC
Display of IEC Material in all RRCs ( VBD & HIV/AIDS related) .
Sensitize students on HIV/AIDS and Swachtya Abhiyan.

Promoting youths for getting themselves registered for regular Voluntary Blood Donation.
Promotirig of Natiorial Toll — free Helpline 1097.

RRC should have list of regular Voluntary Blood Donation members.
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 The report giving the foiloxvi;g détailé may also please be scnt to this office on Email iechszc
. haryanasacs@gr=il.com by 5th Oct 2018.

1. Name 0f RRC....cenissssmssasaniogussevansnmsononss
2. Number of students participated in VBD Camp...............

3. Number of Students participated in session on promation of VBD, HIV/AIDS and Swachtya Abhiyan
4. Mobile Number of report sender...............

5. Photographs & Press clipping of the Event.........

Thanks

Rakhi Sharma

Assistant Director (YA) YI\QW\

|EC Division

Haryana State AIDS Control Society (D,\ \j}f 7/%16 q“ 6

Panchkula, Haryana
8872800988
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All the students are hereby informed that Red Ribbon Club of IGN College is
going to organize a lecture on the topic ‘Voluntary Blood Donation and
Sunchchata

Swachtya, Abhiyan’ by Mr. Rajinder Saini (Instructor), Red Cross,
Kurukshetra.

Date- 1-10-2018

Place- Seminar Room

Time- 11:30 AM
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Dr. dari ash Sharma Dr. Mohan Lal

Principal Convener, Red Ribbon Club
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All the teaching staff members are hereby requested to attend the lecture on the
topic ‘Voluntary Blood Donation and Swachtya Abhiyan’ by Mr. Rajinder
Saini (Instructor), Red Cross, Kurukshetra.

Date- 1-10-2018

Ptacs- Seminar Room

Time- | 1:30 AM
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